Components Division ULVAC, Inc.
154 VACUUM COMPONENTS
VULH-25F 25 UVF25 7.5 90
VULH-40F 40 UVF40 24 105
VULH-65F 65 UVF65 89 145
VULH-100F 100 UVF100 257 185
VULH-150F 150 UVF150 707 235
65 162 173 22.4 8
80 195 221 35 10
93 235 273 59.5 10
130 380 95.6 12
156 430 146.4 12
70 4-10 40 1.5
85 4-10 55 2.5
120 4-12 55 5.2
160 8-12 125 12.5
210 8-12 125 20.0
VULH-200F 200 UVF200 1070 300
VULH-250F 250 UVF250 1073 350
200 670 197.2 16
220 726 246 16
270 8-15 160 50
320 12-15 200 70

not included in the leak
volume.
VULH-CM
10-250
Stainless steel
Bonnet seal: Silver wire, Disk seal: Fluoride rubber
OPEN: 200/CLOSE: 150
105-10–8
< 1.3 x 10–11 *1
5-40
Manual
VULH-100CM, 150CM, 200CM, 250CM
Ultra-High Vacuum Valve VULH-F Series (Manual Valve with UVF Flange)
unit: mm
*1: Conductance: Calculated value using molecular flow, 20 °C, and air
VULH-10CM 10 UFC034-018FH
VULH-25CM 25 UFC070-025FH
VULH-40CM 40 UFC070-040FH
VULH-65CM 65 UFC114-065FH
VULH-100CM 100 UFC152-100FH
VULH-150CM 150 UFC203-150FH
1.1 33.8 30 110
8.7 69.3 50 146
23 69.3 63 178
83 113.5 95 235
206 151.6 131.1 381
688 202.4 162.7 433.7
113 10.0 7.2 27
158 22.4 12.7 58.7
204 35 12.7 58.7
273 59.5 17.5 92.2
95.6 19.8 130.3
146.4 22.4 181
6-4.4 40 0.6
6-6.8 40 1.5
6-6.8 55 2.0
8-8.5 55 5.0
16-8.5 125 12.5
20-8.5 125 22.0
VULH-200CM 200 UFC253-200FH 924 253.2 204.7 653.2 197.2 24.6 231.8 24-8.5 160 50
VULH-250CM 200 UFC306-250FH 1730 306 220 725 246 27 284 32-8.5 200 70
Flange
specification
Conductance

interval
L
When completely
closed
H1
When completely
open
H2
Handle
dia. A
Weight
kg
VULH-16KF 10 NW16 (KF16)
NW25 (KF25)
NW40 (KF40)
VULH-25KF 25
VULH-40KF 40
1 30 30
9 40 50
28 55 65
110 113 10 40 0.7

Bolt center
dia. C
Weight
kg
Cylinder
Sq. A
Hole quantity/
diameter
N-dia. B
Compressed air
connection port
E
Flange
thickness
T
VULP-10CM 10 UFC034-018FH
VULP-25CM 25 UFC070-025FH
VULP-40CM 40 UFC070-040FH
VULP-65CM 65 UFC114-065FH
VULP-100CM 100 UFC152-100FH
VULP-150CM 150 UFC203-150FH
1.1 33.8 30 129.2
10 69.3 50 181
23 69.3 63 218
80 113.5 95 287
225 151.6 131.1 374
680 202.4 162.7 465
14.5 7.2
22.4 12.7
35 12.7
59.5 17.5
95.6 19.8
146.4 22.4
27 6-4.4 36 M5 0.7
58.7 6-6.8 36 1.8
58.7 6-6.8 45 Rc (PT) 2.3
92.1 8-8.5 52 Rc (PT) 5.6
130.3 16-8.5 77 Rc (PT) 13
181 20-8.5 98 Rc (PT) 24
1/8
Rc (PT) 1/8
1/8
1/4
3/8
VULP-200CM 200 UFC253-200FH
VULP-550CM 250 UFC306-550FH
1020 253.2 204.7 590.7
1780 306 220 795
197.2 24.6

H
Common port
diameter
 (A)
Surface
interval
L
Weight
kg
Cylinder
Sq. A
Compressed air
connection port
E
VULP-16KF 10 NW16 (KF16)
VULP-25KF 25 NW25 (KF25)
VULP-40KF 40 NW40 (KF40)
1 30 30
10 40 50
28 55 65
117.5 10

Bolt center
dia. C
Weight
kg
Cylinder
Sq. A
Hole quantity/
diameter
N-dia. B
Compressed
air connection
port E
Flange
thickness
T
VULP-25F 25 UVF25 8.4
VULP-40F 40 UVF40 24
VULP-65F 65 UVF65 87
VULP-100F 100 UVF100 254
VULP-150F 150 UVF150 699
90 65 171 22.4
105 80 210 35
145 93 253 59.5
185 130 343 95.6

36
45 RC (PT)
52 RC (PT)
77 RC (PT)
98 RC (PT)
1/8
RC (PT) 1/8
1/8
1/4
3/8
1.8
2.8
5.6
13
24
VULP-200F 200 UVF200 1020
VULP-550F 250 UVF250 1790
300 200 586.5 197.2
350 220 795 238
16 270 8-15